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Contacting Notre Dame Varsity Coaches 
If students wish to gather more information about particular varsity programs at Notre Dame, please 
provide them with the contact information for the program.  Please inform the student that it may take time 
for the program to respond due to NCAA contact limitations. NCAA rules do allow prospective student-
athletes or their families to initiate phone calls to a coach at any time. 
 
Men’s Sport Head Coach Phone Email 
Baseball Mik Aoki 574-631-4840 baseball@nd.edu   
Basketball Mike Brey 574-631-6225 sreed2@nd.edu  
Fencing Gia Kvaratskhelia 574-631-4840 gkvarats@nd.edu  
Football Brian Kelly 574-631-7475 recruit.1@nd.edu  
Golf John Handigan 574-631-6849 jhandri@nd.edu 
Hockey Jeff Jackson 574-631-3630 shalasz@nd.edu 
Lacrosse Kevin Corrigan 574-631-5108 kcorriga@nd.edu  
Soccer Chad Riley 574-631-3381 criley@nd.edu  
Swimming Mike Litzinger 574-631-8455 mlitzing@nd.edu  
Tennis Ryan Sachire 574-631-4841 rsachir1@nd.edu   
Track & Cross Country Matt Sparks 574-631-4871 msparks@nd.edu  
Women’s Sport Head Coach Phone Email 
Basketball Muffet McGraw 574-631-5420 ndwbball.1@nd.edu  
Fencing Gia Kvaratskhelia 574-631-4840 gkvarats@nd.edu 
Golf Susan Holt 574-631-8406 sholt@nd.edu  
Lacrosse Christine Halfpenny 574-631-4840 chalfpenny@nd.edu  
Rowing/crew Martin Stone 574-631-3071 mstone@nd.edu  
Soccer Nate Norman 574-631-8462 mnorman@nd.edu  
Softball Deanna Gumpf 574-631-4840 softball.1@nd.edu  
Swimming Mike Litzinger 574-631-8455 mlitzing@nd.edu 
Tennis Alison Silverio 574-631-5149 asilveri@nd.edu  
Track & Cross Country Matt Sparks 574-631-4871 msparks@nd.edu  
Volleyball Mike Johnson 574-631-6307 mjohns54@nd.edu  
Other Sports    
Club Sports RecSports 574-631-6100 recsport@nd.edu 
Cheerleading Delayna Herndon 574-631-3383 dherndo1@nd.edu 
Equestrian Club Kerry Hilgendorf 269-663-5432 Kerry@luckyhourseec.com 
Men’s Rugby Justin Hickey 574-631-4867 jhickey3@nd.edu 
Summer Camps  574-631-8788 ndcamps.1@nd.edu 

 
Contact and More Information 
For further information regarding NCAA compliance, please consult this website: ncaacompliance.nd.edu. 
The NCAA Compliance Office may be reached at 574-631-9647 or ncaacomp@nd.edu.  

mailto:baseball@nd.edu
mailto:sreed2@nd.edu
mailto:gkvarats@nd.edu
mailto:recruit.1@nd.edu
mailto:shalasz@nd.edu
mailto:kcorriga@nd.edu
mailto:criley@nd.edu
mailto:mlitzing@nd.edu
mailto:rsachir1@nd.edu
mailto:msparks@nd.edu
mailto:ndwbball.1@nd.edu
mailto:gkvarrats@nd.edu
mailto:sholt@nd.edu
mailto:chalfpenny@nd.edu
mailto:mstone@nd.edu
mailto:mnorman@nd.edu
mailto:softball.1@nd.edu
mailto:mlitzing@nd.edu
mailto:asilveri@nd.edu
mailto:msparks@nd.edu
mailto:jmclaug2@nd.edu
mailto:recsport@nd.edu
mailto:dherndo1@nd.edu
mailto:Kerry@luckyhourseec.com
mailto:jhickey3@nd.edu
mailto:ndcamps.1@nd.edu
http://ncaacompliance.nd.edu/

